Non-return valve
www.wandfluh.com  Illustrations are not binding  Data subject to change  1/2  Edition: 18 45  2.7-50 E
Non-return valve
Sandwich construction
◆◆ Q max = 100 l/min
◆◆ p max = 350 bar
NG10
ISO 4401-05

PA BT
​ ​
TYPE CODE  ​
   A RV  10 -  #
International standard interface ISO
Non-return valve
Type list / Function
in A A in B B in A and B AB
in P P in T T in P and T PT
Nominal size 10
Sealing material NBR
 FKM (Viton) D1
 NBR 872 Z604
Design index (subject to change)
2.7-50
STANDARDS  ​
Mounting interface ISO 4401-05
Contamination
efficiency
ISO 4406
SEALING MATERIAL  ​
NBR or FKM (Viton) as standard, choice in the type code
SURFACE TREATMENT  ​
◆◆ The sandwich bodies made of steel are zinc-phosphated
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS  ​
Designation Non-return valve
Mounting Sandwich construction
Nominal size NG10 according to ISO 4401-05
Actuation None
Ambient temperature -25…+70 °C
Weight 1,2 kg
Non-return valve
www.wandfluh.com  Illustrations are not binding  Data subject to change  2/2  Edition: 18 45  2.7-50 E
HYDRAULIC SPECIFICATIONS  ​
Working pressure pmax = 350 bar
Opening pressure pa = 0,8 bar
Maximum volume flow Qmax = 100 l/min
Leakage oil Seat tight, max. 0,15 ml / min (approx. 3
drops / min) at 30 cSt
Fluid Mineral oil, other fluid on request
Viscosity range 12 mm2/s…320 mm2/s
Temperature range
fluid
-25…+70 °C (NBR)
-20…+70 °C (FKM)
Contamination
efficiency
Class 20 / 18 / 14
Filtration Required filtration grade ß 10…16 ≥ 75,
see data sheet 1.0-50
PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATIONS  ​
Oil viscosity u = 30 mm2/s
∆p = f (Q) Pressure drop volume flow characteristic
K0281
p [bar]
Q [l/min]60 70 80 9040 5030200 10 100
10
8
6
4
2
0
​ ​
DIMENSIONS  ​
​
 6
0
 80
A B
P
T To
20 10 30
 38